Ww) = =6AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
AVTECH Ess NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
SINCE 1975
O P.O. BOX 265 TEL: 1-800-265-6681 [) P.O. BOX 5120 STN. F
OGDENSBURG, NY FAX: 1-800-561-1970 OTTAWA, ONTARIO
U.S.A. 13669-0265 CANADA  K2C 3H4
TEL: (315) 472-5270 e-mail: info@avtechpulse.com TEL: (613) 226-5772
FAX: (613) 226-2802 http:/Awww.avtechpulse.com FAX: (613) 226-2802

price and delivery quotation:
Quote Number:
Model designation:
Basic Specifications:
Price:
Delivery:
10787
AV-143CP-PS-EKA
As per Model AV-143CP-PS but with two independent channels,
each with own input and output connectors (and offset control).
$2,498.00 US, FOB destination.
45-60 days, after receipt of order.
Thank you for your continued interest in our products. Please call or email me if you require any further
information.
Regards,
Dr. Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
WC:mf
INSTALLATION
VISUAL CHECK
After unpacking the instrument, examine to ensure that it has not been damaged in
shipment. Visually inspect all connectors, knobs, and handles. Confirm that a power
cord and this manual are with the instrument. If the instrument has been damaged, file a
claim immediately with the company that transported the instrument.
PLUGGING IN THE INSTRUMENT
Examine the rear of the instrument. There will be a male power receptacle, a fuse
holder and the edge of the power selector card visible. Confirm that the power selector
card is in the correct orientation.
For AC line voltages of 110-120V, the power selector card should be installed so that
the “120” marking is visible from the rear of the instrument, as shown below:
For AC line voltages of 220-240V, the power selector card should be installed so that
the “240” marking is visible from the rear of the instrument, as shown below:
2
If it is not set for the proper voltage, remove the fuse and then grasp the card with a pair
of pliers and remove it. Rotate horizontally through 180 degrees. Reinstall the card and
the correct fuse.
In the 120V setting, a 1.0A slow blow fuse is required. In the 240V setting, a 0.5A slow
blow fuse is required.
FRONT PANEL CONTROLS
a
® (areca \ a.
O
POWER ON © OFF ON © OFF
IN B
+4 N MAX AV- i Pp PS-EKA
puAl CHANNEL +4 7M MAX OUT A OUT B
© +30 VpLI, X 7.5 GAN +30 ° ous MAX +30 VOLTS MAX
PUL! oe,
al al al gl